Code governing the termination of a lease contract applicable 
to the termination of a farmland lease contract entered into un-
der the Act Governing Reduction of Farm Rent to 37.5 Per-
cent? 

RELEVANT LAWS: 
Article 17 of the Act Governing Reduction of Farm Rent to 
37.5 Percent（耕地三七五減租條例第十七條）; Article 114 
of the Land Act（土地法第一百十四條）; Article 438 of the 
Civil Code（民法第四百三十八條）. 

KEYWORDS: 
ending a cultivated land lease contract（耕地租賃契約之終

止）, rehabilitation and compensation（回復原狀及損害賠

償）.** 

HOLDING: The conditions for 
ending a cultivated land lease contract 

before its term has expired are regulated 

by Article 17 of the Act Governing Re-